



1 GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Name:	Diggers Sticky BBQ Chicken Wings 1kg x 5		
Product Code:	35407 (UK) 80115 (Ire)		
Product Description:	Frozen, steam cooked chicken wings in BBQ marinade.		
Barcode Inner:	5391533076705	Barcode Outer:	05391533076712
			
Ingredients Declaration:	Chicken Wings (89%), Sugar, Starches (Tapioca Starch, Rice Starch, Maize Starch), Salt, Dried Vegetables (Tomato Powder, Garlic), Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavours, Fructose, Caramelised Sugar, Malt Extract (From BARLEY, Contains GLUTEN), Paprika, Glucose, Smoked Flavouring.		
Allergen Declaration:	For allergens, including cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold . May also Celery, Soya, Mustard, Milk and Eggs.		
Heath Claims:	N/A		
3 rd Party Claims	Halal		
Country of Origin:	Poland		
Intrastat/Commodity Codes:	16023219		
Shelf Life:	24 months	Pack size / Weight:	1 kg
Storage Instructions:	Keep frozen at -18°C or below. If defrosted do not refreeze.	After Opening (If Applicable):	N/A
Nutritional Data:	Typical Values		Per 100g
	Energy		829kJ / 199kcal
	Fat		12.4 g
	of which saturates		3.8 g
	Carbohydrate		2.2 g
	of which sugars		1.4 g

Product specification

	Protein	18.5 g	
	Salt	1.40 g	
Microbiological Parameters:	Test	Target	Reject
	Listeria spp.	absence in 25 g	Presence in 25g
	Salmonella	absence in 25 g	presence in 25g
	Enterobacteriaceae	1x10 ³ cfu/g	>1x10 ³ cfu/g
	Staphylococcus aureus	<20 cfu/g	>20 cfu/g
	Campylobacter spp.	absence in 25 g	presence in 25g
	Escherichia coli	<10 cfu/g	>10 cfu/g
	Yeasts	5x10 ² cfu/g	>5x10 ² cfu/g
	Moulds	5x10 ² cfu/g	>5x10 ² cfu/g
	Total Viable Count	1x10 ⁴ cfu/g	>1x10 ⁴ cfu/g
Cooking Instructions:	<p>Cooking Instructions from frozen:</p> <p>Remove all packaging prior to cooking.</p> <p>To oven cook: Pre-heat oven to 180°C. Place product on a pre-heated baking tray and cook for approx. 20-23 minutes.</p> <p>Please ensure food is piping hot prior to serving. The above instructions are guidelines only as cooking appliances may vary.</p>		

	Content/Material	Net Weight (KG)	Gross Weight (Kg)	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Dept (mm)	Recyclable
Unit	PE Bag	1	1.011	50	300	280	yes
Case	Box – Flap Carton EB	5	5.435	130	300	390	yes
Pallet	Cases per Layer	Layers per Pallet					
130	10	13					

Specification approved by Pan Euro Foods	
Signed	Jovanne Yeow

Product specification

Position	Technical & NPD Executive
Date	9/10/2023